

**VIJAY KUMAR JAIN
Vs.
SURESH KUMAR**

07.12.2023

Present: Mr. Abhay Dixit, Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff.
Mr. G.S. Bhatia and Sh. Anirudh Garg, Ld. Counsel for the
defendant no. 4/DDA.
Mr. Dheeraj Pandey, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 to
3.

ORDER

1. Fresh Vakalatnama filed on behalf of defendant no. 4. Same is taken on record.
2. Reply filed on behalf of the plaintiff to the application of the defendant no. 1 to 3 under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC. Same is taken on record. Copy supplied.
3. Be put up for completion of pleadings on **30.04.2024**.

**Shivali Bansal
ADJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
07.12.2023**