

VIJAY KUMAR JAIN Vs. SURESH KUMAR

05.12.2024

Present: Mr. Abhay Dixit, Ld. Counsel for plaintiff.
Mr. Shubham Ahlawat, Ld. Counsel for the defendant no. 1 to 3.
Mr. G.S. Bhatia and Mr. Anirudh Garg, Ld. Counsel for defendant no. 4.

ORDER

1. Ld. Counsel for the plaintiff submits that he has not received the copy of WS from defendant no. 4. Copy of WS of defendant no. 4 supplied to the plaintiff before the court today.
2. Be put up for arguments on the application of the defendant no. 1 to 3 under Order 7 Rule 11 CPC as well as completion of pleadings on **17.04.2025**.

**Shivali Bansal
DJ-03, Rohini Courts
North District, Delhi
05.12.2024**